ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2002 - 164~

A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING A GRANT FROM THE DEP ARlMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
AND PUBLIC F ACILlTIES, ST ATE OF ALASKA, IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED
EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($380,000.00) TO THE AREAWIDE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM FUND (401), APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF RESPONSIBILITY AGREEMENT
(TORA), AND AUTHORlZlNG THE CONTRIBUTION OF THREE HUNDRED SIXlY ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($361,000.00) TO THE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE VEHlCAL AND
EQUIPMENT PURCHASES FUND (606) FOR THE PURCHASE OF REGENERATIVE AIR AND

[...]

State of Alaska department of Transportation and Public Facilities; and

WHEREAS, on 7U"~ II , 2002 a duly advertised public hearing was held in
accordance with Section 6.10.085 of the Municipal Code; and

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

Section 1. That an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars
($380,000.00) is hereby appropriated as a grant from the State of Alaska department of Transportation and
Public Facilities to the Areawide General CIP Fund (401) for the purchase of regenerative air and
mechanical street sweeping equipment for the Municipality PM-I 0 dust reduction program.

Section 2. That the sum of Three Hundred Sixty One Thousand Dollars ($361,000.00)
is hereby contributed from the Areawide Capital Improvement Fund (401) to the Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle and Equipment Improvement Program Fund (606) for the purchase of air regenerative and

mechanical street sweeping equipment.

Section 3. That the TORA is hereby approved between the State of Alaska, Department